PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY NOVEMBER 2023

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being—November 2023
Full Crosstabs — California Adults Earning Less Than $40,000 Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 2,250 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English, Spanish, Chinese (simplified or traditional), Vietnamese, and Korean according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete
the survey was 19 minutes. Interviewing took place from October 3-19, 2023.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,024 California adults earning less than $40,000 annually. The sampling error, taking design effects from
weighting into consideration, is +5.4 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,024 California adults earning less than
$40,000 annually. The sampling error for unweighted lower income subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are
subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:
For questions related to the 2024 election (Q75—Q78), please refer to the Public Time Trends—Likely Voters document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-economic-well-being-november-2023/

PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
3_1. Do you a;f)rt)':ove or Approve 52% 49% 54% 58% 74% 19% 45% 73% 53% 29% 50% 49% 55% 40% 71%
thot Governor e Y pisapprove 46% 48% | 46% 42% 25% | 81% | 54% | 26% | 46% | 69% 49% 51% 44% 57% 29%
mﬂggm;g ffl!ggg';nngd Don't know 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
the economy? Unweighted n 1000 253 741 526 409 139 178 304 424 256 258 163 279 99 101
y
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos [ Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
(?_1. Do you a;f);t)':ove or Approve 61% 45% 52% 50% 55% 43% 58% 55% 53% 49%
thor e o " W3Y pisapprove 38% | 52% | 44% | 49% | 45% | 56% | 40% | 44% | 45% 49%
Newsom is handling - pon't know 0% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 368 631 468 374 158 192 280 520 730 268
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not .
only eggggﬂzn Graduate $20,000 $:3:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
. Do you approve or Approve 52% 7% o 52% 53% 51% 56% 51% 53% 7% 51% 52% 56%
Q1.D 2% 47% 64% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 47% 1% 2% 6%
disapprove of the way _.
that Governor Disapprove 46% 53% 36% 46% 46% 49% 41% 46% 46% 51% 47% 47% 42%
me;\ggg;ig fijzgglgnngd Don't know 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
the economy? Unweighted n 354 420 226 415 585 700 297 366 626 151 199 285 363

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Orasiigglfan SF Bay Area
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 46% 46% 46% 49% 65% 15% 40% 67% 49% 21% 51% 37% 50% 37% 54%
disapprove of the way H 0 [y 0, 0 o) 0, 0, [y 0, 0, 0 [y 0 [} 0
that the California Disapprove 52% 52% 52% 50% 33% 85% 59% 31% 50% 7% 48% 63% 50% 61% 45%
:-;g:zlsal}grgf'; g:';:":jng Don't know 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
the economy? Unweighted n 1001 253 742 528 408 140 179 304 424 258 258 163 278 99 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
32. Do you a;f)p;ove or Approve 56% 39% 50% 42% 48% 47% 49% 45% 47% 46%
gisapprove of the way  byisapprove 43% | 58% | 48% | 58% | 50% | 52% | 49% | 53% | 51% 53%
Legislature is handling pon't know 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 369 631 467 376 158 192 279 522 730 269

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $l“‘3fjo%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q2. Do you approve or Approve 45% 39% 64% 44% 49% 47% 46% 44% 48% 40% 50% 48% 45%
disapprove of the way _.
that the California Disapprove 52% 60% 35% 54% 49% 52% 51% 53% 51% 57% 49% 51% 52%
Legislature is handling pon't know 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 352 423 226 415 586 701 297 366 626 151 200 284 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Just about always 6% 3% 5% 6% 9% 2% 2% 7% 6% 2% 7% 4% 8% 2% 3%
Q3. How much of the .
time can you trust the Most of the time 33% 34% 32% 39% 46% 12% 25% 50% 29% 22% 31% 26% 39% 23% 41%
ztatehgcz\{e")n;ﬁnt |t1° Only some of the time 61% 61% 62% 55% 44% | 87% | 73% | 43% | 65% | 74% 62% 70% 53% 74% 55%
O whatis ri when
it com hg ndlin None 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
t comes to handling
:R: Lscsglrfoﬁ )J',gbs and  pon't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
) Unweighted n 1001 253 742 528 409 140 178 303 423 258 258 164 278 99 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. H h of th Just about always 8% 4% 7% 7% 1% 3% 10% 4% 5% 7%
time can you trust the Most of the time 41% | 21% | 31% | 27% | 43% | 24% | 33% | 38% | 36% 23%
state governmentto  Only some of the time | 51% 69% 61% 65% | 55% | 72% | 56% | 57% 58% 70%
do what is right when
it comes to handling None 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the issue of jobs and  pon't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
the economy?
Unweighted n 369 631 468 375 158 192 280 521 732 268
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzg:%gn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%B Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Just about always 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 3% 5%
Q3. H h of th
time can you trust the Most of the time 31% 33% 37% 33% 33% 31% 36% 32% | 33% 20% 32% 30% 42%
ztatehgft“{e")'?ﬁnt |t1° Only some of the time 61% 63% 58% 61% 61% 64% 56% 60% 61% 72% 60% 66% 51%
O whatis ri when
it comes to hgandling None 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
:R: Lscsglrfoﬁ )J',gbs and  pon't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
) Unweighted n 352 423 226 415 586 702 296 366 626 152 201 283 363

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q4.Do you think things Right direction 46% 43% 46% 52% 63% 14% 42% 69% 45% 22% 43% 38% 49% 41% 58%
n Callflclarma_are_ th Wrong direction 54% 56% 53% 48% 36% 86% 57% 31% 54% 78% 57% 62% 50% 58% 41%
eneral oing Iin the
nght dirgcgt'io_n%, the.  Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1005 257 742 527 408 140 179 304 424 258 259 164 279 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q4.Do you think things Right direction 53% 40% 46% 42% 50% 49% 46% 43% 48% 38%
in California are Wrong direction 47% 59% 53% 57% 49% 51% 53% 56% 51% 61%
ey and an® Don't k 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 1%
right direction or the on't know o o o o o o o o o o
wrong direction? Unweighted n 372 632 471 377 157 194 281 522 731 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not .
only eggggﬂzn Graduate $20,000 $:3:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q4.Do you think things Right direction 43% 42% 60% 45% 46% 46% 45% 46% 45% 43% 52% 42% 46%
in Callfﬁrma_are_ the VWrong direction 56% 58% 39% 54% 53% 53% 55% 53% 54% 56% 48% 58% 52%
eneral oing in the
nght dirgc%io.n%, the.  Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 356 423 226 417 588 702 300 368 628 200 285 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Q5. Turning to Good times 34% 33% | 33% 36% 48% | 10% | 24% | 50% | 31% | 19% 29% 33% 35% 26% 56%
9cono_m|c _COI'IdItIOnS
't’t‘liﬁﬁ't'{“;'t"éﬁrﬁfgytflg _ Badtimes 65% 66% | 66% 62% 50% | 90% | 74% | 49% | e8% | 80% 71% 67% 64% 72% 43%
have good fimes. | Don't know 1% 1% | 1% 1% 2% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 1% | o% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1004 256 | 742 527 409 | 140 | 178 | 303 | 424 | 258 259 165 278 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q5. Turning to Good times 44% | 26% | 34% | 30% | 38% | 33% | 30% | 36% 34% 31%
gcono_mlc FOndlthnS
't’r‘ﬂgﬁ't'{“;'t"éi-r‘i’ﬁgyt‘;‘g _ Badtimes 56% | 72% | 65% | 69% | 61% | 65% | 69% | 63% 64% 68%
have cood fimes. " Don't know 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 1%
financially or bad Unweighted n 371 | 632 | 470 | 376 | 158 | 193 | 282 | 521 732 270

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8?0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

QS. Turningto Good times 33% 27% 47% 36% 31% 31% 38% 31% 35% 32% 33% 29% 39%
gcono_mlc FOndlthnS
'tgigﬁ't'{g't"éﬁr?:gyt%‘; _ Badtimes 66% 71% 53% 62% 68% 68% 61% 68% | 64% 67% 65% 70% 60%
EZ?LL%’;‘EE&“ZSW" Wil pon't know 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 355 423 226 416 588 702 299 368 | 628 153 201 283 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Orasiigglfan SF Bay Area
Q6. How much of a Big problem 30% 27% 33% 28% 23% 48% 38% 25% 31% 36% 27% 41% 31% 26% 25%
g\r:gﬁlaegﬂi;s tohfewell- Somewhat of a 55% 58Y% 54% 59% 59% | 45% | 54% | 59% | 54% | 53% 61% 46% 50% 58% 60%
. . gs in your problem (] (] 0 (] 0 (] (] 0 (] (] 0 (1] (] (] (]
paying jobs y
f:é; 32?:!{?;{; Not a problem 14% 15% 12% 12% 18% | 6% 8% | 16% | 15% | 1% 1% 13% 20% 16% 15%
problgin, somew:lat of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 1007 257 743 528 409 140 179 304 424 258 260 165 280 99 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q6. How much of a Big problem 24% 35% 28% 32% 31% 35% 29% 29% 30% 31%
problem is the s hat of
availability of well- °"I;fw atotra 57% 53% 56% 55% | 54% | 52% | 56% | 56% 57% 50%
paying jobs in your ~ Problem
?:c:ta ;g?sa:;fgrgilga Not a problem 19% 11% 16% 13% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 15% 13% 19%
problem, somewhat of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 372 634 473 377 157 194 282 523 733 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q6. How much of a Big problem 28% 35% 28% 31% 29% 34% 23% 30% 30% 35% 31% 34% 24%
problem is the
availability of well- g:’;‘t‘,fg‘r’r':a‘ ofa 54% 53% 61% 52% 58% 54% 58% 57% | 54% 54% 48% 54% 62%
paying jobs in your
?c)ac:ta ;g ?Sa:;fgrgil; Not a problem 18% 10% 1% 17% 13% 12% 19% 12% 15% 10% 21% 12% 13%
Problgi'ﬂ, somewthat of Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 358 423 226 416 591 703 301 368 630 154 201 285 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Yos, olsowhere in 10% 15% | 7% 6% 8% | 4% | 8% | 19% | 7% | 6% 1% 7% 10% % 15%
Q7/7a.Does the lack of Y tside of th
well-paying jobs make YeS, outside ofthe 26% 24% 28% 24% 14% | 50% | 37% | 16% | 29% | 34% 26% 37% 24% 27% 24%
you and your family ~ State
seriously con?ider h Yes, other 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
et of Calitarmayou. No 63% 61% | 64% 70% 78% | 45% | 55% | 65% | 63% | 60% 62% 56% 66% 64% 61%
live now?(comb) Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1007 257 742 528 408 140 179 303 424 258 260 164 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, elsowhers in 1% | 9% 13% | 9% | 6% | 19% | 13% | 3% 9% 11%
Q7/7a.Does the lack of Y tside of th
well-paying jobs make [P outside otthe 20% | 31% 21% | 23% | 41% | 30% | 29% | 22% 25% 31%
you and your family ~ State
seriously consider Yes, other 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
moving away from the : : : : : : : : : :
part of California you N© 68% | 59% | 66% | 66% | 53% | 51% | 58% | 75% 66% 57%
live now?(comb) Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 371 635 473 377 157 194 281 524 733 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁgggzn Graduate $20,000 523%%2) Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, elsowhers in 10% 7% 16% 9% 11% 9% 11% 4% 13% 15% 13% 13% 1%
Q7/7a.Does the lack of Y tside of th
well-paying jobs make [P outside otthe 20% 37% 24% 27% 26% 29% 20% 28% 25% 33% 23% 31% 20%
you and your family ~ State
seriously con?ider h Yes, other 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
et o Calitarmayou. No 69% 55% 60% 63% 63% 61% 68% 67% | 61% 51% 64% 55% 7%
live now?(comb) Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 356 425 226 416 591 702 302 369 629 154 201 285 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
0;3- Ntow thinking Better off 10% 8% 1% 10% 15% | 2% | 12% | 17% | 9% 4% 6% 8% 9% 7% 23%
about your own
personal finances, Worse off 36% 37% 36% 37% 27% 53% 38% 22% 38% 48% 33% 39% 29% 52% 28%
would you say that
you and your family  About the same 54% 55% 53% 53% 59% 46% 50% 60% 54% 48% 60% 53% 62% 41% 49%
are financially better
off, worse off, or just Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you .
were a year ago? Unweighted n 1008 257 743 528 409 140 179 304 425 258 260 165 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q8. Now thinking Better off 9% 10% 7% 10% | 13% | 15% | 1% | 5% 10% 8%
about your own
personal finances, Worse off 32% | 39% 34% 42% | 30% | 32% | 41% | 36% 34% 41%
would you say that
you and your family ~ About the same 59% 51% 59% 47% 57% 53% 48% 59% 56% 51%
are financially better
off, worse off, or just Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? v Unweighted n 371 636 472 378 158 193 283 524 734 272

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed

Q:- Ntow thinking Better off 8% 7% 19% 7% 12% 13% 4% 8% 10% 17% 14% 7% 6%
about your own
personal finances, Worse off 34% 44% 28% 39% 33% 34% 39% 33% 37% 27% 38% 43% 31%
would you say that
you and your family  About the same 58% 49% 52% 54% 55% 53% 57% 58% 53% 56% 48% 50% 63%
are financially better
off, worse off, or just Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? y Unweighted n 357 425 226 417 591 704 301 369 630 153 201 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
519- HPBN wouldyou  Very satisfied 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 1% 3% 3% 4%
escribe your
househoﬁgvs financial Somewhat satisfied 44% 41% 46% 47% 59% 31% 37% 54% 43% 32% 37% 45% 48% 40% 41%
2233%%321‘:\’;2'3@’8“ Not satisfied 51% 53% | 48% 49% 37% | 63% | 56% | 40% | 52% | 61% 55% 43% 48% 57% 55%
sa:is;!eg, some:vhat Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satistied, or no
satisfied? Unweighted n 1009 258 743 528 409 140 179 304 425 258 260 165 281 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
39- H9|;N wouldyou  Very satisfied 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 4%
escribe your
househo]&’s financial Somewhat satisfied 47% 41% 56% 35% 34% 44% 38% 48% 45% 38%
22;";%%’;1&2"32’8“ Not satisfied 48% | 53% | 38% | 60% | 60% | 47% | 59% | 48% 48% 58%
sa:is:ieg, some:vhat Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satistied, or no
satisfied? Unweighted n 372 636 473 378 158 194 283 524 734 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁ::l:ggn Graduate $20,000 $'zgdo%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
39- H9|;N wouldyou  Very satisfied 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 3% 7% 6%
escribe your
househoﬁé's financial Somewhat satisfied 45% 40% 47% 36% 50% 40% 50% 52% 40% 52% 38% 34% 53%
22;";%%’;1&2"32’8“ Not satisfied 49% 57% 46% 57% 45% 53% 46% 39% | 56% 41% 59% 59% 41%
sa:is:ieg, some:vhat Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satistied, or no
satisfied? Unweighted n 358 425 226 417 592 704 302 369 631 154 201 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltergl ér;rl:;;ge Los Angeles Ora[?ig;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q10. On another topic, Still holds true 26% 31% | 24% 25% 27% | 18% | 24% | 29% | 25% | 26% 20% 21% 34% 19% 39%
goyouthinkthe . Never held true 19% 23% | 17% 16% 21% | 8% | 17% | 26% | 17% | 15% 22% 11% 15% 20% 23%
ge{°a”h‘é"a°gk_2fiﬁ‘hygg:' g,:‘;:‘ held true, butnof 549, 46% | 59% 59% 52% | 74% | 59% | 46% | 57% | 59% 57% 68% 51% 61% 38%
true, never held true.  pon't know 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
does not anymore? Unweighted n 1008 257 743 528 409 140 179 304 425 258 260 165 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q10. On another topic, Still holds true 34% | 21% | 31% | 21% | 28% | 27% | 26% | 26% 28% 22%
do you think the o, o, o, o, () [ o, 0, o, o,
American Dream—that Never held true 16% 21% 18% 16% 25% 21% 20% 17% 18% 21%
if you work hard you’ll Once held true, but not
get ahead—still holds anymore 49% 58% 51% 63% 47% 52% 53% 57% 53% 56%
true, never held e pon't know 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | o% 0% 0%
does not anymore? Unweighted n 371 636 472 378 158 193 283 524 734 272

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8?0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Ratired

Q10. On another topic, Still holds true 27% 22% 32% 26% 27% 22% 35% 2% | 26% 30% 22% 24% 31%
goyou think the ¢ Never held true 21% 17% 18% 24% 15% 19% 19% 10% | 23% 13% 22% 27% 11%
ge{°a“h;":ék_2fﬁf'hy§gg' ?;‘;:1 held true, butno 530, 60% 50% 50% 58% 59% 46% 62% | 51% 56% 57% 48% 58%
true, never held e pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
does not anymore? Unweighted n 357 425 226 417 591 704 301 369 630 153 201 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October

7-21, 2023

Page 10



PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
. Easier to achieve 9% 6% 10% 11% 12% 3% 13% 15% 7% 5% 8% 8% 15% 5% 4%
Q11. Do you think the
American Dream is Harder to achieve 54% 46% 58% 56% 51% 79% 57% 39% 55% 69% 47% 60% 55% 53% 58%
g:?i'fgrfﬁaafhha'ﬁ"e M About the same 37% 47% 31% 33% 37% | 18% | 30% | 45% | 38% | 26% 44% 33% 30% 42% 38%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
i ?
or harder to achieve? ;/ hted n 1007 257 | 742 527 409 | 140 | 178 | 304 | 424 | 258 260 165 280 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
H H 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q11. Do you think the Easier to achieve 11% 7% 9% 7% 11% 16% 4% 7% 10% 6%
American Dream is Harder to achieve 51% 56% 48% 59% 58% 45% 55% 59% 52% 59%
easier to achieve in a5t the same 37% | 37% | 43% | 34% | 31% | 39% | 40% | 34% 38% 35%
California than ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
ieve?
or harder to achieve? ;. hted n 371 635 472 377 | 158 | 193 | 283 | 523 733 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬂﬂgﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:3’%%'6 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
. Easier to achieve 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 12% 10% 7% 8%
Q11. Do you think the
Am_erican Dr(_eam i_s Harder to achieve 54% 54% 52% 53% 54% 59% 45% 62% 50% 55% 48% 56% 56%
gg?i'gr;‘}aafhh;ﬁ"e M About the same 37% 35% 39% 36% 38% 32% 48% 32% 39% 33% 42% 37% 35%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ieve?
or harder to achieve? ;/ iohted n 357 424 226 417 590 703 301 368 630 153 200 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
. Better off 33% 42% 28% 27% 36% 10% 27% 37% 37% 21% 35% 35% 41% 28% 18%
Q12. When children
today in California Worse off 64% 54% 1% 2% 62% 90% 70% 62% 58% 79% 63% 65% 57% 61% 80%
%&ﬁﬂ%&?&&tﬂﬁ? About the same 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don't know 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 10% 1%
than their parents? .
Unweighted n 1007 257 742 527 409 140 178 303 425 258 260 165 280 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q12. When children Better off 39% 28% 48% 19% 27% 38% 34% 29% 29% 44%
today in California Worse off 60% 67% 50% 79% 67% 62% 58% 70% 70% 48%
%gx;%g:&;&ﬂ;? About the same 0% | 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 1%
or worse off financially Don't know 0% 4% 1% 1% 6% 0% 7% 1% 0% 7%
i ?
than their parents?  ;/qighted n 371 | 635 | 472 | 377 | 158 | 193 | 283 | 523 733 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬂﬂgﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8%%'6 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
. Better off 40% 26% 24% 35% 31% 24% 51% 27% 36% 40% 33% 35% 27%
Q12. When children
today in California Worse off 59% 67% 76% 61% 67% 75% 45% 71% 61% 57% 66% 60% 72%
g{g)‘/”’#iﬂ'g:g;;'e‘rhgf‘fk About the same 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don't know 1% 6% 0% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1%
i ?
than their parents?  ;/ciohted n 357 424 226 416 591 703 301 369 630 153 201 286 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland lo) S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]na:a'i]re Los Angeles raDnig;/o an | sf Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 16% 19% 13% 10% 12% 16% 13% 11% 20% 17% 20% 12% 16% 27% 8%
Yes, happened to
Q13. Now, please someone in my 8% 9% 7% 4% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 12% 13% 5% 7% 4%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household haz donef and someone in my 5% 8% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3% 7% 1%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Been Did not happen to o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o
laid off or lost their anyone in my 1% 64% 76% 82% 79% 71% 76% 7% 69% 69% 66% 74% 76% 59% 78%
job? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1005 258 740 526 408 139 178 304 423 257 259 164 280 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 18% 15% 15% 1% 26% 18% 23% 10% 13% 25%
PP
Yes, happened to
Q13. Now, please someone in my 7% 9% 12% 3% 9% 13% 6% 6% 7% 11%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household haz donef and someone in my 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5%
or experienced any of household
the following in the Did not happen to
last 12 months...Been . o inmy 73% | 70% | 68% | 80% | 63% | 61% | e5% | 81% | 76% 59%
laid off or lost their
job? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 370 634 470 378 157 194 282 521 731 272
g
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
! Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁ::l:ggn Graduate $20,000 $ﬂgdo%ro Native [ Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 15% 19% 15% 23% 10% 16% 17% 11% 18% 11% 12% 33% 4%
Yes, happened to
Q13. Now, please someone in my 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 14% 7% 5%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household haz donef and someone in my 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 10% 5% 4% 2%
or experienced any of household
the following in the Did h
last 12 months...Been Did not happen to 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
laid off or lost their anyone in my 1% 72% 70% 64% 7% 71% 70% 78% 68% 72% 69% 57% 88%
job? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 356 423 226 416 589 702 300 368 628 154 201 286 362

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 21% 28% 16% 13% 13% 20% 19% 25% 20% 20% 24% 19% 20% 21% 18%
Yes, happened to
14. Now, please someone in my o o (] (] o 0 (] o 0 (] o (] (] (] o
Q , p i 8% 8% 8% 5% 4% 7% 14% 5% 9% 7% 11% 13% 5% 6% 7%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 7% 3% 13% 5%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Had ~Did not happen to o . . . . . . o . . . . . . .
work hours reduced or anyone in my 66% 58% 72% 79% 80% 68% 62% 66% 65% 67% 63% 61% 72% 61% 70%
pay cut? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1004 257 739 525 406 140 178 303 422 257 259 163 280 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 27% 17% 25% 15% 22% 33% 23% 13% 17% 32%
Yes, happened to
Q14. Now, please someone in my 5% 10% 14% 4% 3% 10% 10% 5% 6% 13%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 4% 6% 8% 4% 3% 8% 7% 2% 4% 8%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Had Did not happen to 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
work hours reduced or anyone in my 64% 68% 53% 7% 72% 50% 60% 80% 73% 48%
pay cut? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 369 634 469 378 157 194 282 520 730 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬂﬂgﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8%%'6 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 23% 20% 18% 23% 20% 19% 26% 10% 26% 24% 38% 22% 5%
Yes, happened to
Q14. Now, please someone in my 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% 9% 12% 4%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 6% 1%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Had Did not happen to
work hours reduced or anyone in my 62% 69% 71% 64% 68% 69% 59% 80% 60% 66% 44% 61% 90%
pay cut? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 356 423 225 415 589 701 300 367 628 154 201 284 363

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]n::::i]re Los Angeles raDnig;/o an | sf Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 19% 18% 18% 15% 15% 16% 25% 17% 22% 17% 28% 17% 16% 14% 14%
Yes, happened to
Q15. Now, please someone in my 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7% 7% 3% 8% 1% 3% 6% 3%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h d
household has done  Yes; happened to me o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o
or experienced any of and someone in my 7% 7% 6% 3% 3% 14% 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 5% 6% 12% 5%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Put  Did not happen to
off seeing a doctor or anyone in my 69% 66% 71% 78% 7% 69% 63% 72% 66% 69% 59% 67% 74% 69% 78%
purchasing medication household
4 . -
for financial reasons? 5 1t know 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1005 257 741 526 407 140 179 304 423 257 259 165 280 99 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos [ Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 20% 19% 21% 21% 12% 25% 24% 13% 17% 24%
Yes, happened to
Q15. Now, please someone in my 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6% 6%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h
household has done  Yes, happened to me 0 0 0 0 . . 0 0 0 0
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 8% 7% 4% 10% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Put  Did not happen to
off seeing a doctor or anyone in my 69% 68% 65% 70% 74% 57% 64% 79% 70% 65%
purchasing medication household
4 ; b4
for financial reasons? p it know 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% | 0% | o% | o% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 371 633 469 378 158 194 280 523 733 270
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $l“‘3fjo%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 18% 20% 21% 20% 18% 20% 18% 10% 23% 20% 25% 23% 9%
Yes, happened to
Q15. Now, please someone in my 5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10% 9% 4% 2%
indicate whether you hoysehold
or anyone in your Yes. h
household has done  Yes; happened to me o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o
or experienced any of and someone in my 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 3% 6% 7% 10% 8% 6% 4%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Put  Did not happen to
off seeing a doctor or anyone in my 1% 66% 68% 66% 71% 67% 72% 78% 65% 60% 58% 66% 85%
purchasing medication household
4 ; b4
for financial reasons? 5, 1t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 357 422 226 416 589 702 300 368 628 154 200 285 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifar;ltergl ér;rl:or;ge Los Angeles Ora[?ig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 28% 34% 23% 22% 18% 25% 31% 23% 30% 30% 36% 32% 25% 23% 22%
Yes, happened to
Q16. Now, please someone in my 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 6% 7% 4% 3% 14% 7% 8% 0%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 8% 10% 7% 4% 4% 7% 10% 4% 10% 7% 9% 6% 6% 16% 1%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Was Did not happen to o o o o o 0 o o 0 o o o o o o
not able to pay a anyone in my 59% 50% 64% 70% 73% 64% 51% 68% 52% 60% 51% 48% 62% 53% 76%
monthly bill? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1006 258 740 526 407 140 178 303 423 258 260 165 281 100 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 29% 27% 28% 30% 25% 28% 38% 21% 21% 46%
Yes, happened to
Q16. Now, please someone in my 4% 7% 10% 3% 3% 12% 4% 3% 6% 6%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 8% 7% 9% 4% 1% | 15% 6% 5% 8% 6%
or experienced any of household
the following in the Did not happen to
ot aie rony 53 anyone in my 59% | 59% | 53% | 63% | 61% | 45% | 52% | 71% | 65% 42%
monthly bill? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 370 635 471 377 158 194 282 522 732 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
! Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
I N N | R R
only egﬁc:t%gn Graduate $20,000 $28?0%r0 ative | Naturalized | Own ent employed employed employed etired
Yes, happened to me 31% 29% 16% 36% 21% 29% 26% 15% 33% 21% 35% 40% 13%
Yes, happened to
Q16. Now, please someone in my 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 10% 2% 10% 3%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 10% 8% 2% 9% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 1% 9% 5%
or experienced any of household
the following in the Did h
last 12 months...Was Did not happen to 0 0 0 0
not able to pay a anyone in my 53% 58% 78% 51% 65% 56% 64% 71% 53% 63% 52% 41% 80%
monthly bill? household
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 358 422 226 417 589 702 301 368 629 153 200 287 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Q17. Now, please Yes, happened to me 32% 35% 30% 28% 29% 31% 32% 32% 33% 32% 38% 39% 34% 22% 25%
indicate whether You  Yes, happened to
or anyone in your someone in my 10% 14% 8% 7% 7% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 14% 9% 7% 16% 2%
household has done  pousehold
or experienced any of
the following in the Yes, happened to me
last 12 and someone in my 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 10% 4% 4% 6% 9% 8% 6% 4% 9% 3%
months...Received household
benefits from the Did not happen to
CalFresh program, anyone in my 51% 44% 56% 59% 60% 48% 54% 55% 49% 50% 40% 46% 55% 53% 71%
also known as household
Supplemental
Nutrition Assistance  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Program or food
stamps? i
Unweighted n 1006 258 741 526 407 140 179 304 423 258 260 165 279 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 30% 34% 32% 35% 29% 29% 39% 31% 26% 48%
Q17. Now, please
indicate whether you  yeg, happened to
or anyone in your someone in my 12% 10% 13% 4% 16% | 12% | 14% % 9% 14%
household has done  Lousehold
or experienced any of
the following inthe  Yes, happened to me
last 12 and someone in my 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% 8%
months...Received household
benefits from the Did not happen to
CalFresh program, anyone in my 51% | 51% 51% 55% | 47% | 51% | 41% | 57% 59% 30%
also known as household
Supplemental
Nutrition Assistance  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Program or food
stamps? i
Unweighted n 369 636 470 378 158 193 282 523 731 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not .
only eggggﬂzn Graduate $20,000 slzg?o%ro Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q17. Now, please Yes, happened to me 35% 32% 24% 44% 22% 37% 23% 19% 38% 17% 31% 45% 28%
indiéate V\;hether Yyou  Yes, happened to
or anyone in your someone in my 10% 13% 8% 12% 9% 9% 13% 7% 12% 8% 16% 10% 7%
household has done  Lousehold
or experienced any of
the following in the Yes, happened to me
last 12 and someone in my 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 9% 7% 4%
months...Received household
benefits from the Did not happen to
CalFresh program, anyone in my 48% 49% 64% 37% 63% 47% 60% 70% 43% 71% 43% 38% 60%
also known as household
Supplemental
Nutrition Assistance  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Program or food
stamps? .
Unweighted n 356 424 226 415 591 702 302 368 630 154 200 286 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 36% 39% 33% 35% 29% 33% 39% 33% 38% 36% 40% 39% 34% 39% 32%
Yes, happened to
Q18. Now, please someone in my 5% 9% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 10% 3% 1% 5% 1% 13%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h d
household has done  Yes; happened to me o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o
or experienced any of and someone in my 16% 17% 15% 13% 7% 25% 19% 11% 19% 17% 15% 12% 16% 22% 10%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Reduced anyone in my 43% 34% 49% 51% 61% 37% 41% 51% 41% 37% 42% 48% 45% 37% 44%
meals or cut back on  household
?
foodto save money? b, it know 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1005 257 740 526 407 140 178 303 422 258 259 164 281 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 28% 42% 31% 42% 35% 29% 51% 31% 30% 54%
Yes, happened to
Q18. Now, please someone in my 5% 4% 5% 1% 10% 4% 2% 7% 6% 3%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
B moriontad aoyof and'someoneinmy | 16% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 18% | 25% | 11% | 13% | 18% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Reduced anyone in my 51% 38% 49% 41% 36% 41% 35% 50% 47% 33%
meals or cut back on  household
?
food to save money? 1y it know 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 369 635 470 377 158 194 281 522 732 271
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $l“‘3fjo%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 34% 44% 29% 44% 29% 39% 30% 28% 39% 24% 37% 48% 29%
Yes, happened to
Q18. Now, please someone in my 8% 1% 3% 7% 3% 2% 10% 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 9%
indicate whether you hoysehold
or anyone in your Yes. h
household has done es, happened to me o o o o o o o o o o o o o
or experienced any of and someone in my 15% 16% 18% 11% 20% 19% 10% 17% 15% 18% 23% 17% 8%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Reduced anyone in my 43% 40% 50% 38% 48% 39% 51% 52% 40% 54% 39% 31% 54%
meals or cut back on household
?
foodto save money? 5 1 know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 356 423 226 416 589 702 300 368 628 153 200 287 363

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 14% 6% 6% 7% 11% 12% 5% 8% 6% 2%
Yes, happened to
Q19. Now, please someone in my 6% 10% 3% 2% 2% 7% 1% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 0%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h d
household has done  Yes; happened to me o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 5%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 85% 79% 88% 92% 89% 78% 93% 86% 86% 80% 81% 87% 84% 85% 94%
unemployment household
benefitS? i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1006 258 740 527 408 140 177 304 423 257 260 165 281 100 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 9% 7% 9% 3% 12% 1% 6% 7% 7% 10%
Yes, happened to
Q19. Now, please someone in my 4% 7% 9% 2% 6% 9% 5% 4% 5% 9%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
2?3;23&222 gz;\eof and someone in my 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 86% 84% 80% 93% 82% 7% 86% 88% 87% 79%
unemployment household
benefitS? A 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 369 636 472 377 157 193 283 522 732 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egggaet%gn Graduate $20,000 $l:1r(\)(,i§(;0 Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 8% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8% 13% 3% 13% 4%
Yes, happened to
Q19. Now, please someone in my 7% 6% 1% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3% 7% 4% 9% 7% 3%
indicate whether you hoysehold
or anyone in your Yes. h
household has done  Yes; happened to me o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o
H (] (] (] (] (] (] (] 0 (] (] (] (] (]
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 82% 87% 88% 82% 87% 83% 87% 88% 83% 81% 85% 79% 92%
unemployment household
benefits? .
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 357 424 225 417 589 701 302 369 628 154 199 287 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 23% 23% 21% 21% 20% 19% 24% 17% 25% 25% 26% 25% 24% 16% 15%
Yes, happened to
Q20. Now, please someone in my 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 11% 7% 3% 3% 2% 13%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes. h d
household has done  Yes; happened to me o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 10% 7%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 65% 62% 69% 70% 70% 68% 68% 73% 66% 57% 62% 66% 69% 72% 64%
food from a food bank household
or pantry? i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1005 257 740 526 407 140 178 303 422 258 259 164 281 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 19% 25% 27% 21% 16% 25% 26% 19% 17% 37%
Yes, happened to
Q20. Now, please someone in my 8% 4% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
2?3;23&222 gz;\eof and someone in my 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 11%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 67% 64% 61% 69% 68% 62% 64% 68% 72% 48%
food from a food bank household
or pantry? A 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 369 635 471 378 156 192 283 522 731 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $‘;3fj0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 26% 24% 11% 25% 20% 23% 22% 13% 27% 17% 25% 30% 16%
Yes, happened to
Q20. Now, please someone in my 8% 4% 2% 8% 4% 5% 8% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 9%
indicate whether you hoysehold
or anyone in your Yes. h
household has done es, happened to me o o o o o o o o o o o o o
or experienced any of and someone in my 7% 7% 2% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 10% 7% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 Did not happen to
months...Received anyone in my 60% 65% 84% 59% 71% 66% 65% 78% 59% 76% 61% 58% 72%
food from a food bank household
or pantry? .
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 356 423 226 416 589 701 301 368 628 153 200 286 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area

Yes, happened to me 26% 32% 21% 21% 19% 17% 27% 26% 28% 23% 28% 28% 23% 31% 28%

Yes, happened to
Q21. Now, please someone in my 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 1% 7% 10% 6% 2% 7% 9% 7% 3% 2%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 9% 1% 8% 6% 4% 12% | 1% 4% 1% 9% 9% 9% 7% 15% 3%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Had Did not happen to ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
difficulty paying rent anyone in my 59% 50% 66% 68% 1% 70% 55% 61% 55% 65% 56% 53% 64% 51% 67%
or mortgage? household

Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 1007 258 741 527 408 140 178 303 424 258 260 165 281 100 101

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Yes, happened to me 24% 28% 27% 28% 23% 24% 39% 20% 20% 44%

Yes, happened to
Q21. Now, please someone in my 6% 5% 9% 2% 6% 12% 3% 3% 6% 7%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 10% 8% 7% 8% 14% | 15% 6% 6% 9% 7%
or experienced any of household
the following in the .
last 12 months...Had Did not happen to 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
difficulty paying rent  anyone in my 60% 59% 57% 63% 57% 49% 51% 70% 65% 42%
or mortgage? household

Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 371 635 472 377 158 194 282 523 733 272

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬂﬂgﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8%%'6 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Yes, happened to me 25% 30% 23% 32% 22% 24% 29% 9% 34% 19% 39% 33% 13%

Yes, happened to
Q21. Now, please someone in my 6% 7% 2% 7% 5% 5% 8% 3% 7% 11% 7% 5% 3%
indicate whether you household
or anyone in your Yes, happened to me
household has done  and someone in my 10% 9% 4% 8% 9% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4% 13% 1% 5%
or experienced any of household
the following in the Did h
last 12 months...Had Did not happen to o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o
difficulty paying rent  anyone in my 58% 54% 71% 53% 64% 60% 57% 84% 49% 66% 41% 52% 78%
or mortgage? household

Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 358 423 226 417 590 703 301 368 630 153 200 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Every day 17% 18% 15% 13% 14% 14% 17% 13% 21% 13% 16% 16% 17% 20% 21%
Q22. Next, how often Almost every day 8% 9% 7% 6% 5% 5% 12% 9% 9% 5% 9% 15% 5% 5% 11%
if ever, do you worry' Sometimes 29% 32% 27% 21% 21% 32% 31% 21% 30% 34% 28% 29% 26% 41% 25%
2;%$§$§V§Jﬁ§ Rarely 17% 17% | 17% 20% 25% | 13% | 9% | 23% | 14% | 16% 13% 15% 17% 14% 22%
someone in your Never 29% 24% 33% 39% 34% 35% 31% 34% 26% 30% 34% 24% 34% 19% 20%
: h RIS
family losing their job? p, 1 now 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1005 258 740 525 406 140 179 302 424 258 260 165 280 99 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male [ Female [ Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 13% 20% 15% 16% 21% 21% 25% 9% 11% 33%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q22. Next, how often, Almost every day 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 12% 9% 4% 7% 9%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 28% 29% 34% 23% 28% 32% 30% 26% 29% 28%
?c';'lf;":,ﬁ%‘i_}‘f;ut":r Rarely 19% | 15% | 20% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 16% | 20% 17% 16%
someone in your ” Never 31% 28% 21% 38% 30% 22% 20% 39% 35% 14%
family losing their job? p, 1 know 0% | 1% % | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 370 634 471 376 158 193 283 521 730 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8?0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 17% 20% 10% 23% 11% 17% 17% 10% 20% 17% 17% 27% 7%
Q22. Next, how often, Almost every day 6% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 13% 10% 7% 3%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 31% 25% 28% 28% 29% 28% 30% 28% 29% 35% 34% 28% 22%
?(';’If;‘v‘v%’.;‘f;:h; Rarely 18% 16% 19% 12% 21% 14% 24% 18% 17% 16% 23% 13% 17%
someone in your Never 28% 30% 32% 28% 30% 34% 21% 36% 26% 20% 15% 25% 51%
! h PSS
family losing their job? p, o know 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 357 423 225 416 589 701 302 368 629 154 200 287 362

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Every day 21% 24% 18% 15% 14% 18% 23% 17% 24% 18% 24% 13% 19% 32% 14%
Almost every day 13% 16% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 1% 16% 9% 16% 9% 10% 31%
Q23. Next, how often
if ever, do you worry' Sometimes 31% 25% 34% 34% 36% 36% 29% 32% 29% 32% 38% 33% 29% 22% 25%
?gf;'vtvﬁ‘zc,}‘{’gé'gst of Rarely 15% 14% | 17% 18% 18% | 11% | 20% | 17% | 16% | 12% 14% 16% 13% 23% 14%
healthcare for you and Never 21% 22% 20% 20% 22% 21% 18% 21% 20% 22% 14% 22% 30% 13% 16%
ilv?
your family? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1006 257 742 527 408 140 179 304 424 257 259 165 280 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 19% 22% 19% 19% 27% 28% 25% 14% 18% 28%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q23. Next, how often, Almost every day 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 13% 13% 14% 10%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 32% 29% 28% 37% 26% 31% 33% 30% 32% 25%
?gf;":,;zc;‘{’,:g'gst of Rarely 12% | 18% | 18% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 9% | 21% 15% 16%
healthcare for you and Never 23% 18% 21% 20% 22% 16% 20% 23% 21% 20%
ily?
your family? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 370 635 471 377 158 193 282 523 731 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂﬂgggn Graduate $20,000 $:8’%%B Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 18% 28% 16% 27% 16% 20% 23% 14% 24% 26% 28% 23% 9%
Q23. Next, how often Almost every day 13% 11% 15% 14% 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 19% 9% 12% 14%
if ever, do, you worry, Sometimes 30% 29% 37% 24% 37% 33% 26% 31% 31% 29% 36% 29% 28%
?gf;‘\}vﬁzc,"fg;*;%st of Rarely 15% 15% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 18% 14% 12% 12% 14% 21%
healthcare for you and Never 25% 16% 15% 21% 20% 21% 21% 23% 19% 13% 14% 22% 27%
ily?
your family? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 356 424 226 415 591 703 301 369 629 154 200 286 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Every day 29% 32% 26% 21% 17% 21% 41% 21% 36% 23% 28% 40% 27% 37% 17%
Q24. Next, how often Almost every day 18% 21% 17% 15% 19% 21% 10% 20% 14% 23% 21% 22% 13% 11% 32%
if ever, do you worry' Sometimes 31% 29% 33% 36% 34% 32% 30% 34% 31% 30% 29% 20% 38% 32% 26%
?gf;'vtvﬁ‘zc,}‘{’gé'gst of Rarely 11% 10% | 12% 14% 16% | 9% | 8% | 11% | 11% | 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 13%
housing for youand  Never 11% 8% 13% 14% 13% 17% 11% 14% 8% 14% 11% 9% 13% 8% 13%
ilv?
your family? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% [ 0% [ 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1008 258 743 528 409 140 179 304 425 258 260 165 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 23% 33% 31% 29% 23% 35% 38% 19% 22% 47%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q24. Next, how often, Almost every day 22% 15% 13% 17% 28% 20% 19% 16% 18% 19%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 34% 29% 34% 30% 29% 32% 27% 33% 35% 20%
?gf;":,;zc;‘{’,:g'gst of Rarely 1% | 1% | 12% | 13% | 7% | 6% | 7% | 17% 13% 7%
housing for youand  Never 10% 12% 10% 11% 14% 6% 10% 15% 13% 8%
ily?
your family? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 371 636 472 378 158 193 283 524 733 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8?0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 30% 33% 16% 34% 24% 28% 30% 17% 34% 32% 36% 35% 14%
Q24. Next, how often Almost every day 16% 17% 26% 18% 18% 19% 16% 12% 21% 22% 21% 16% 15%
if ever, do, you worry, Sometimes 30% 31% 34% 28% 34% 31% 31% 32% 31% 31% 31% 30% 32%
?gf;‘\}vﬁzc,"fg;*;%st of Rarely 13% 9% 9% 11% 1% 10% 13% 19% 8% 8% 6% 10% 17%
housing for youand  Never 11% 10% 15% 10% 13% 12% 1% 20% 7% 7% 5% 9% 21%
ily?
your family? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 357 425 226 416 592 704 302 369 631 154 200 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Every day 29% 3% | 27% 23% 21% | 26% | 35% | 23% | 34% | 26% 30% 33% 26% 35% 28%
Almost every day 15% 16% | 15% 14% 14% | 19% | 16% | 17% | 15% | 15% 18% 16% 17% 17% 13%
i?ﬁf,;‘,eé‘g )'/‘:l‘l"v?g‘:;‘ Sometimes 29% 33% | 27% 28% 30% | 27% | 19% | 29% | 27% | 32% 29% 29% 26% 20% 34%
about each of the Rarely 16% 1% | 20% 24% 22% | 17% | 19% | 19% | 13% | 17% 15% 12% 16% 20% 13%
gz PaYing Never 1% o% | 12% 1% 13% | 1% | 10% | 1% | 10% | 11% 9% 10% 14% 8% 1%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1008 258 743 528 400 | 140 | 179 | 304 | 425 | 258 260 165 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 25% | 32% | 29% | 31% | 26% | 37% | 40% | 17% 23% 47%
Almost every day 16% 15% 15% 15% 17% 21% 15% 13% 15% 16%
Q23| ?‘,eé‘g ;:va?;m Sometimes 28% | 30% | 26% | 29% | 34% | 23% | 27% | 34% 31% 22%
about each of the Rarely 19% 14% 19% 15% 12% 13% 10% 22% 19% 7%
oengs Paving Never 12% | 10% | 1% | 10% | 1% | 5% | 9% | 14% | 12% 8%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 371 | 636 472 | 378 | 158 | 193 | 283 | 524 733 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Highsehoo! | calege | Sollese | Under $Z§|5%%r(:o Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent | Fulltme | Parttime | = Not | pogieg
Every day 29% 35% 19% 38% 21% 31% 26% 19% | 33% 23% 42% 38% 12%
Almost every day 15% 13% 23% 12% 19% 19% 9% 16% | 15% 25% 12% 20% 9%
ﬁ"‘;?,;a ?‘eé‘;)',‘:l‘j"v?gf;‘ Sometimes 31% 29% 23% 29% 29% 27% 33% 29% | 29% 31% 24% 25% 36%
about each of the Rarely 15% 14% 23% 10% 21% 15% 17% 21% | 14% 14% 15% 10% 24%
;‘;‘L"r"t")'i'l‘lg?_, Paying Never 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 9% 14% 15% 9% 8% 6% 6% 20%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 357 425 226 416 592 704 302 369 631 154 200 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Every day 23% 25% | 22% 20% 18% | 22% | 28% | 19% | 27% | 20% 25% 26% 22% 34% 13%
Almost every day 12% 16% | 10% 12% 9% | 1% | 10% | 16% | 10% | 13% 12% 9% 12% 14% 21%
gﬁzéﬁﬁﬁg;gﬁaﬁgﬁgv Sometimes 29% 30% | 29% 26% 28% | 25% | 31% | 26% | 27% | 35% 24% 40% 27% 25% 30%
about each of the Rarely 16% 14% | 18% 17% 20% | 22% | 13% | 16% | 16% | 18% 21% 9% 15% 15% 17%
e 2051 Never 19% | 16% | 22% 24% 26% | 20% | 17% | 23% | 19% | 15% 18% 15% 24% 13% 20%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1008 258 743 528 400 | 140 | 179 | 304 | 425 | 258 260 165 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 22% | 24% | 20% | 27% | 24% | 27% | 33% | 15% 18% 37%
Almost every day 9% 15% 13% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14%
Q27| ?‘,eé‘g ;:va?;m Sometimes 33% | 26% | 31% | 23% | 34% | 32% | 25% | 30% 30% 24%
about each of the Rarely 16% 16% 18% 13% 17% 10% 9% 25% 17% 13%
e 2051 Never 20% | 18% | 18% | 24% | 14% | 18% | 19% | 19% | 22% 12%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 371 | 636 472 378 | 158 | 193 | 283 | 524 733 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to i i
nglézi;hool egﬁggﬂgn (;:rggig?e 523%%2) $1‘1‘8:10%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent equglgTeZ :ni:)tlctal;/‘::l emylz;e d Retired
Every day 21% 31% 15% 31% 17% 26% 19% 16% | 26% 20% 28% 33% 11%
Almost every day 10% 13% 19% 9% 15% 13% 1% 12% | 12% 19% 13% 1% 10%
giléﬂﬁi&;ﬁﬁ‘ﬂﬁi;’ Sometimes 33% 28% 18% 30% 28% 27% 32% 27% | 30% 37% 24% 27% 31%
about each of the Rarely 18% 1% 22% 13% 19% 16% 17% 19% | 15% 15% 16% 1% 23%
L‘}'Lf;’{o't"fgumgsg?_f”"t Never 18% 17% 26% 17% 21% 18% 21% 25% | 17% 10% 20% 18% 25%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 357 425 226 416 592 704 302 369 631 154 200 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Every day 26% 26% 26% 22% 20% 21% 36% 23% 32% 20% 33% 29% 28% 22% 19%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q29 Next, how often, if Almost every day 17% 21% 15% 15% 12% 27% 10% 19% 11% 24% 12% 21% 12% 20% 35%
ever, do you worry Sometimes 29% 27% 31% 34% 37% 26% 23% 29% 32% 25% 29% 28% 32% 27% 27%
‘;‘c‘,’lfg":,ﬁ]zc,_}‘g;tnh; able Rarely 11% 10% | 1% 11% 1% | 10% | 10% | 6% | 11% | 14% 8% 6% 9% 17% 8%
to save enough for Never 17% 16% 18% 18% 18% 16% 20% 23% 14% 16% 18% 16% 18% 13% 11%
i ?
your retirement Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1003 257 738 524 404 140 179 300 423 258 259 164 280 100 99
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 25% 27% 23% 31% 26% 33% 35% 17% 22% 38%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q29 Next, how often, if Almost every day 17% 16% 16% 15% 21% 13% 18% 19% 18% 14%
ever, do you worry Sometimes 30% 28% 32% 26% 28% 29% 25% 31% 30% 25%
23%$§$$§:£§aMe Rarely 1% | 10% | 14% | 9% | 7% | 10% | 6% | 15% 12% 8%
to save enough for Never 16% 18% 14% 20% 18% 15% 16% 19% 18% 14%
i ?
your retirement? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | o% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 369 633 472 375 156 193 283 519 728 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8?0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 24% 34% 20% 33% 21% 28% 23% 22% 28% 30% 33% 30% 14%
Q29 Next, how often, if Almost every day 18% 11% 25% 17% 16% 16% 18% 14% 18% 23% 15% 14% 18%
ever, do you worry Sometimes 29% 27% 32% 25% 33% 28% 30% 34% 27% 25% 30% 29% 30%
?c';’lf;‘v‘vi‘;zc?hg;f‘h; able Rarely 11% 1% 9% 9% 12% 8% 15% 12% 10% 1% 10% 9% 13%
to save enough for Never 18% 18% 14% 16% 18% 19% 14% 17% 17% 10% 12% 17% 25%
your retirement? . o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 356 423 224 414 589 700 300 367 627 154 201 286 360

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
gggﬁfggp%‘r't"ukr:ﬂ?es Yes 68% 66% | 69% 68% 68% | 71% | 68% | 72% | 71% | 58% 65% 62% 68% 65% 68%
for career
advance:rrl‘e?tﬁ would  No 32% 34% 30% 31% 31% 29% 31% 27% 29% 41% 35% 37% 31% 35% 30%
you say that having a
family and raisin
children has an impact Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
on a person's ability to
22;’:6’;?,9 in their Unweighted n 1005 257 741 527 407 | 140 | 179 | 304 | 423 | 258 258 164 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
s Yes 66% | 69% | 72% | 65% | 65% | 70% | 77% | 60% | 65% 74%
for career
advanceme?tﬁ would  No 33% 30% 28% 34% 35% | 30% | 23% | 39% 34% 26%
you say that having a
family and raising § o o o o o o o o o o
children has an impact Don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
on a person's ability to
advance in their Unweighted n 369 | 635 | 470 | 378 | 157 | 193 | 280 | 524 732 271

ucation ncome ativity ome Ownership mployment status
Educati 1 Nativit, H [o) hi Empl t stat
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egﬂﬂgﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8%%'6 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

s Yes 60% 72% 83% 63% 72% 65% |  74% 67% | 68% 78% 69% 67% 62%
for career
advanceme?tﬁ would  No 39% 28% 17% 37% 27% 34% 26% 33% 31% 21% 31% 33% 36%
you say that having a
family and raisin
child)r,en has an igmact Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
on a person's ability to
22;’;"";‘* in their Unweighted n 355 425 225 415 590 702 301 368 629 152 200 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
alot 31% 28% 33% 36% 28% 29% 43% 41% 29% 23% 34% 25% 32% 36% 20%
Q42. How much have 2 little 50% 44% 53% 52% 54% 61% 46% 42% 52% 55% 45% 54% 47% 49% 63%
you heard or read nothing at all 19% 28% 14% 12% 18% 10% 11% 16% 19% 21% 21% 22% 21% 15% 18%
about AI? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1009 258 743 528 409 140 179 304 425 258 260 165 281 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male [ Female [ Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
alot 34% 28% 27% 29% 39% 44% 30% 22% 33% 24%
Q42. How much have 2 little 50% 49% 47% 59% 41% 32% 52% 60% 49% 53%
you heard or read nothing at all 15% 23% 26% 11% 20% 23% 17% 18% 18% 23%
about AI? Don't know 0% | 0% % | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 372 636 473 378 158 194 283 524 734 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to i o
ngl;l)ﬁ:;hool egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn (gggﬁg?e $gro‘%%'b $l¢118f‘0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent equglg;g?i :nigltt;;;z emglztyed Retired
alot 23% 41% 35% 31% 30% 33% 26% 25% 33% 35% 32% 32% 26%
Q42. How much have 2 little 48% 49% 58% 48% 51% 49% 51% 58% 47% 44% 49% 48% 56%
you heard or read nothing at all 29% 10% 7% 21% 18% 17% 23% 17% 20% 21% 18% 21% 18%
about AI? Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 358 425 226 417 592 704 302 369 631 154 201 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Orasiigglfan SF Bay Area
Q43. Do you have a favorable 32% 31% 32% 32% 34% 23% 35% 31% 34% 31% 25% 29% 33% 32% 36%
fa\;orablebcI)r . . unfavorable 64% 62% 66% 66% 64% 75% 63% 67% 60% 66% 74% 67% 64% 56% 60%
unfavorable opinion o
Al or artificial P Don't know 4% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 5% 3% 12% 4%
intelligence? Unweighted n 1000 253 740 526 407 140 178 303 422 257 259 164 276 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q43. Do you have a favorable 39% 27% 33% 31% 32% 30% 35% 32% 32% 32%
farzlfgriﬁfb?;o inion of unfavorable 59% 67% 63% 66% 61% 69% 57% 64% 65% 60%
u \ ini
Al or artificial P Don't know 1% 7% 5% 2% 7% 1% 8% 5% 3% 8%
intelligence? Unweighted n 369 630 466 376 158 193 | 281 520 730 268

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed

Q43. Do you have a favorable 33% 28% 36% 33% 31% 29% 38% 30% 33% 32% 34% 30% 32%
fa\?orableb?r . " unfavorable 63% 64% 63% 61% 66% 68% 54% 66% 62% 66% 63% 64% 62%
unravorable opinion O
Al or artificial P Don't know 4% 7% 1% 6% 3% 2% 8% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6%
intelligence? Unweighted n 352 423 225 415 585 702 296 366 626 152 199 285 362

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
approve 73% 69% 75% 73% 81% 52% 81% 85% 77% 55% 73% 68% 70% 70% 86%
Q47. Do you approve  disapprove 25% 28% 24% 27% 18% | 46% | 18% | 13% | 21% | 44% 26% 29% 28% 29% 14%
or disapprove of labor
unions? Don't know 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 998 255 737 524 408 139 175 303 421 256 259 165 274 100 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
approve 76% 71% 67% 73% 83% 75% 68% 74% 74% 70%
Q47. Do you approve disapprove 24% 26% 30% 25% 17% 23% 29% 24% 25% 26%
or disapprove of labor
unions? Don't know 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4%
Unweighted n 368 629 468 374 156 192 283 517 724 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not .
only eggggﬂzn Graduate $20,000 slzg?o%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
approve 68% 73% 88% 72% 74% 76% 66% 68% 75% 79% 79% 64% 74%
Q47. Do you approve  disapprove 30% 26% 12% 26% 25% 23% 31% 31% 23% 19% 20% 33% 24%
or disapprove of labor
unions? Don't know 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Unweighted n 354 420 224 412 586 697 300 366 626 153 194 286 363

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
%&Nu%@TEaMHﬁthwmhm 81% 83% 81% 80% 90% | 69% | 74% | 90% | 84% | 71% 82% 78% 83% 69% 94%
e Foy oaon side with employer 15% 14% | 16% 16% 5% | 27% | 24% | 9% | 12% | 27% 17% 21% 1% 28% 3%
mﬁweMdkmegpkh both equally 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
side you sympathize
it o S e bt neither 1% 1% 0% 1% % | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Zﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁjﬁ;&ﬂg%bnnothmw 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2%
and film studios Unweighted n 1003 255 741 527 407 140 179 | 304 | 422 | 258 260 165 275 100 102

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q48. Next, here is a list side with workers 83% | 81% 81% 78% | 86% | 80% | 81% | 83% 80% 86%
g{;ggfe";_ o eab®™  side with employer 14% | 16% | 14% | 18% | 12% | 18% | 13% | 14% 17% 10%
p_lgase indicate m}ich both equally 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
side you sympathize
St T S e bt neither % | 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 0%
Zg{g‘r'fgf;;:;’efgwsion Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3%
and film studios Unweighted n 370 632 468 377 158 193 | 280 | 523 731 270
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $l“‘3fjo%r0 Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

%&NuhmThaMNMemmWMMG 79% 83% 84% 82% 81% 82% 81% 79% 83% 87% 75% 82% 83%
iy oy eab®"  side with employer 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 16% | 14% 9% 21% 13% 15%
please indicate which poth equally 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5|_de you sympathlze i [y [ 0, 0, [ 0 0, 0, [y [ 0, 0, [
with more. How about neither 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Zg{g‘r'fg';::g'efmsion Don’t know 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1%
and film studios Unweighted n 353 424 226 414 589 703 298 369 626 152 199 286 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Qf49- Ne)t(tijhserf LS alist side with workers 80% 80% 80% 80% 89% 67% 76% 87% 83% 70% 73% 78% 82% 76% 93%
ot recen .. labor
disputes. For each, side with employer 17% 18% 16% 16% 6% 31% 22% 13% 13% 28% 26% 21% 12% 22% 5%
g;ggsyeo':ggf,:}fa::{;;‘;“ both equally 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
VTV;:ZV':'S?;‘; ::&"fﬁgm" neither 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
:v:ite_rs_ or thed i Don’t know 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 2%
elevision an nm
studios. Unweighted n 1005 256 742 528 408 140 179 304 423 258 260 165 277 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male [ Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q49. Next, here is a list side with workers 78% 82% 81% 78% 81% 75% 80% 85% 79% 82%
of recent U.S. labor
disputes. For each, side with employer 18% 16% 14% 20% 17% 23% 14% 14% 18% 14%
Do e o both equally 0% | 0% % | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
with more. How about qjther 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 1%
Television and film
writers or the Don’t know 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3%
television and film i
studios. Unweighted n 371 633 470 377 158 193 282 523 732 271
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8?0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Ratired
Qf49- Ne)t(tbhserf LS alist side with workers 7% 83% 84% 80% 80% 80% 82% 80% 81% 89% 74% 7% 84%
of recent U.S. labor
disputes. For each, side with employer 19% 15% 15% 19% 16% 18% 14% 16% 17% 7% 24% 19% 14%
Do e o both equally 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
¥;tlgvr:‘s?£$1 y:c"”ﬁmwt neither 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
;ml'ite_rs_ or thed il Don’t know 4% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 0%
elevision and film
studios. Unweighted n 355 424 226 414 591 703 300 369 628 153 200 286 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
rongiiy. ot see more Influence than 34% | 20% | 37% 40% 42% | 16% | 42% | 49% | 33% | 23% 34% 36% 35% 25% 44%
labor unions in the 4 y
ggi%f&iétﬁﬁn:\:y: - }gg :;‘"‘e amount as 41% 41% 41% 34% 42% | 37% | 44% | 31% | 50% | 38% 40% 39% 39% 54% 33%
influence than they .
have today], the same 158 influence than 23% 28% | 21% 26% 15% | 46% | 13% | 19% | 16% | 38% 24% 24% 25% 20% 22%
amount as today [OR] they have today
2] less infl h
{h]efﬁj\;g tggg;f; 4" pon't know 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
ROTATE 1 and 2 and
';g‘etg;g; same amount ypyeighted n 1003 256 741 527 409 | 140 | 177 | 304 | 422 | 258 260 165 277 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q50. Would you, more influence than
&i’ﬁ?ﬂﬁ!’ga L".‘.‘? :ﬁ:ee they have today 31% | 37% 34% | 36% | 32% | 36% | 37% | 32% 34% 37%
United States have — the same amount as [ [ o, 0, 0, 0, o, o, o, 0,
ROTATE 1] mare today 1% | 41% 44% | 37% | 42% | 36% | 42% | 42% 39% 45%
influence than they .
have today], the same 'tﬁzj ',’l‘;';':[‘:;a‘;‘a" 28% | 20% | 20% | 26% | 25% | 26% | 17% | 26% 26% 15%
amount as today [OR]
2] less infl th
Eh]eyef,j\;'; today]? | Don'tknow 1% | 2% 2% 1% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 0% 1% 4%
ROTATE 1 and 2 and
keep the same amount ypyeighted n 369 | 633 470 376 | 157 | 191 | 282 | 523 730 271
as today in t
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q50. Would you, more influence than
r%sonaﬂwlke:ﬁsee they have today 28% 38% 45% 34% 35% 38% 26% 31% 36% 44% 35% 31% 32%
abor unions In e
ggi%f_r%t?fﬁr::;': - :gg:;me amount as 43% 37% 43% 40% 42% 37% 48% 35% 449, 36% 45% 45% 36%
influence than they .
have today], the same Itﬁ:: ',?;'\;‘:[‘:ja‘;‘a" 27% 23% 11% 26% 21% 23% 23% 33% | 19% 18% 18% 21% 32%
amount as today [OR]
L e v tognee ™™ Don't know 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
ROTATE 1 and 2 and
Ia(getgrt]g; same amount ypyeighted n 354 423 226 414 589 701 301 368 628 153 197 286 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q54. Next, please read completely agree 53% 51% 53% 53% 65% | 24% | 55% | 64% | 56% | 36% 53% 55% 61% 50% 42%
these twp statements
and say if you Somewhat agree 34% 31% 37% 36% 31% | 54% | 35% | 22% | 34% | 48% 32% 29% 29% 40% 39%
completely agree,
:gmgxﬂg: 3?§§§}e e, or SOmewhat disagree 9% 15% 6% 6% 1% 13% 8% 1% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 14%
with aach one, lt/s.  Completely disagree | 4% 3% | 4% 5% 3% | 9% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 8% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4%
e N "™ Don't know 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | o% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
S ataas of thom-® Unweighted n 1008 258 | 742 528 408 | 140 | 179 | 304 | 424 | 258 260 165 281 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q54. Next, please read completely agree 51% | 54% 58% | 44% | 54% | 55% | 61% | 46% 49% 63%
these two statements
and say if you Somewhat agree 34% | 34% | 33% | 38% | 31% | 27% | 28% | 42% 37% 27%
completely agree,
somewhat agree, f o 1 o o o o o 1 o 0
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 7% 12% 10% 14% 6% 8% 9% 7%
with aach one, li/s  Completely disagree | 6% | 2% | 2% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 3% 4% 3%
e mo "™ Don't know 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | o% | o% 1% 0%
gd’“v'ﬂg{:g: donottake | weighted n 371 | 636 | 473 | 378 | 157 | 194 | 282 | 524 733 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egggaet%gn Graduate $20,000 $l:1r(\)(,’§60 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q54. Next, please read completely agree 49% 58% 51% 54% 51% 51% 55% 48% 55% 65% 48% 59% 43%
these two statements
and say if you Somewhat agree 37% 31% 33% 34% 34% 34% 36% 37% 33% 20% 38% 27% 46%
completely agree,
zgmgwﬂg:ggggke,orSomewhatdsagme 10% 6% 12% 7% 11% 1% 6% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 7%
with aach one. lt/s_  Completely disagree 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% | 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%
e aa "™ Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
S o thom ® Unweighted n 357 425 226 417 591 703 302 369 | 630 153 201 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
:fivﬂﬂﬁ%M$demmMywme 32% 29% 34% 39% 40% | 30% | 26% | 40% | 32% | 26% 32% 31% 34% 30% 30%
ese (wo statements
and S‘fyt ifl you Somewhat agree 43% 41% 46% 43% 46% 46% 47% 37% 47% 46% 41% 34% 46% 52% 44%
completely agree,
somewhat agree, Somewhat disagree 14% 21% 10% 8% 6% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 16% 12% 13% 21%
somewhat disagree, or
completely disagree = Completely disagree 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% 12% 9% 7% 14% 13% 19% 7% 4% 6%
with each one. Votin
gives people like meg Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
in what th
government does. _Unweighted n 1007 258 | 742 528 408 | 140 | 179 | 304 | 424 | 258 260 165 280 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
%iz-e'ia;(;,sl:ﬁ:ﬁemasd Completely agree 34% 31% 38% 27% 31% 31% 32% 33% 32% 33%
and si‘tyt ifI you Somewhat agree 43% | 44% 41% 43% | 49% | 38% | 43% | 47% 45% 40%
completely agree,
somewnat sgree, Somewhat disagree 13% 15% 14% 18% 9% 23% 11% 10% 14% 14%
somewhat disagree, or
completely disagree Completely disagree 9% 10% 7% 12% 11% 7% 14% 9% 9% 13%
with each one. Votin
gives people like meg Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
in what th
government doss.  Unweighted n 371 | 635 | 473 | 377 | 157 | 194 | 282 | 523 732 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
! Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁ::l:ggn Graduate $20,000 $ingfjo%r0 Native [ Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
gii-eblts\;g,sr:;zﬁerne;d Completely agree 32% 33% 31% 32% 32% 30% 38% 33% 32% 31% 32% 29% 37%
ande%Tyou Somewhat agree 43% 42% 49% 46% 41% 44% 43% 44% 44% 40% 40% 46% 46%
completely agree,
somewnat ggree, Somewhat disagree 15% 13% 15% 9% 18% 16% 12% 14% 15% 20% 17% 13% 10%
somewhat disagree, or
completely disagree = Completely disagree 9% 13% 5% 12% 8% 1% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 7%
with each one. Votin
gives people like meg Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
some say in what the
governm)gnt does. Unweighted n 357 424 226 417 590 702 302 368 630 153 201 286 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Q56. Do you favor ort Favor 7% 80% 76% 71% 84% 55% 7% 79% 82% 68% 75% 80% 82% 75% 2%
policy to make college OPPOSE 22% 20% | 24% 29% 16% | 45% | 22% | 21% | 18% | 32% 25% 20% 17% 25% 28%
gﬂgﬁg tf\;?: 5230;2 4 Don'tknow 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
four-year colleges? Unweighted n 1001 256 739 526 405 140 179 301 424 258 259 164 278 100 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
ale emale | Latinos ites ther - - + o es
Mal F. le | Lati Whi Oth: 18-34 | 35-54 55 N Y
Q56. Do you favor or  Favor 75% 79% 88% 67% 74% 74% 86% 73% 73% 91%
oppose a government 24% | 21% | 11% | 33% | 26% | 25% | 14% | 26% 27% 9%
policy to make college
Ludgﬁg tf\;le:;(::roaﬂr: 4 Don'tknow 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
four-year colleges? Unweighted n 368 632 469 375 157 193 280 521 728 271
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $‘;3d0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q56. Do you favor ort Favor 79% 78% 70% 80% 75% 73% 87% 72% 80% 84% 78% 79% 71%
policy o make college OPPOSe 20% 22% 30% 19% 25% 27% 13% 28% | 20% 16% 21% 20% 29%
:,‘:jﬂ.‘;;‘ tf‘;f: ;;:rogn 4 Don'tknow 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
four-year colleges? Unweighted n 356 419 226 415 586 700 299 367 626 151 199 286 363

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Q57. Would you favor Favor 70% 72% 69% 63% 81% 36% 73% 80% 74% 54% 74% 76% 70% 57% 72%
oropposea Oppose 29% 28% 30% 36% 18% 64% 27% 20% 26% 46% 26% 24% 28% 43% 28%
gqve.rnment pOIICy to " 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
eliminate college Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
debt? Unweighted n 1003 256 741 527 407 140 179 303 424 258 260 164 278 100 100
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q57. Would you favor Favor 70% 70% 82% 55% 72% 78% 76% 61% 67% 79%
oropposea Oppose 29% 29% 18% 44% 28% 21% 23% 39% 32% 21%
oVt PO Don'tk 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0%
eliminate college on't know o o o o o o o o o o
debt? Unweighted n 370 632 470 376 157 | 193 | 281 | 522 729 272

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not .
only eggggﬂzn Graduate $20,000 slzg?o%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q57. Would you favor Favor 73% 65% 69% 70% 70% 68% 76% 56% 7% 7% 72% 61%
oropposea Oppose 25% 34% 31% 29% 29% 32% 24% 43% 23% 22% 28% 39%
government POy 0 pon't k 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
eliminate college on't know 0 (J 0 0 (J 0 0 (] ¢ ] ¢ o
debt? Unweighted n 356 421 226 416 587 701 300 367 628 199 286 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Q58. Do you favor or  Favor 88% 88% 88% 86% 94% | 74% | 88% | 91% | 90% | 79% 85% 89% 92% 86% 85%
oppose increasing
government funding  Oppose 12% 12% 12% 14% 6% 26% 12% 8% 9% 21% 14% 11% 7% 14% 15%
so that child care
programs are available Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
for more lower-income )
working parents? Unweighted n 1004 256 742 528 408 140 179 304 424 258 260 164 278 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q58. Do you favor or  Favor 89% | 86% 93% 80% | 90% | 86% | 91% | 87% 86% 93%
oppose increasing
government funding  Oppose 10% 13% 6% 20% 10% 13% 8% 13% 14% 7%
so that child care
programs are available Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
for more lower-income i
working parents? Unweighted n 370 633 470 377 157 193 281 523 730 272
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
Il N N | R R
only e(c;lﬁ cggizn Graduate $20,000 523:::)%5 ative | Naturalized Own ent employed employed employed etired
Q58. Do you favor or  Favor 88% 89% 84% 87% 88% 86% 91% 85% 89% 87% 89% 90% 84%
oppose increasing
government funding  Oppose 11% 11% 16% 12% 12% 14% 8% 15% 10% 13% 9% 10% 16%
so that child care
programs are available Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
for more lower-income )
working parents? Unweighted n 356 422 226 416 588 702 300 367 629 152 199 286 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
gsgbggimgef:sviﬂgm Favor 85% 83% 87% 83% 92% | 74% | 87% | 84% | 89% | 81% 81% 86% 91% 86% 76%
?g’r"j‘f’g‘;‘::i’r‘fi;‘;“di"g Oppose 14% 16% 13% 17% 8% 26% | 13% | 16% | 10% | 19% 19% 14% 7% 14% 24%
programs o that More Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
jopyyeedfortoday’s -y eighted n 1003 256 | 741 528 408 | 140 | 178 | 304 | 423 | 258 260 164 278 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
gsgbggi%ggef:svig?f Favor 82% | 87% | 92% | 78% | 84% | 76% | 87% | 89% 83% 91%
government funding
for Job training Oppose 17% | 12% 7% 22% | 16% | 22% | 12% | 1% 16% 8%
programs so that More pon't know 1% | 0% | 1% | o% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1%
oaygeed fortoday’s \;\weighted n 369 | 633 | 470 | 377 | 186 | 192 | 281 | 523 729 272

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁg‘;ﬂin Graduate $20,000 $:3%%B Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q59. Do you favor or  Fayor 85% 86% 83% 86% 84% 82% 92% 84% 86% 85% 83% 84% 88%
oppose mcreasmg
?;"jz'l;"t‘:;wi;‘;"d'"g Oppose 14% 14% 17% 13% 15% 18% 7% 16% 14% 15% 16% 15% 12%
programs so that More pon't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Toaag e fortoday’s \;\weighted n 355 422 226 416 587 701 300 367 | 628 152 198 286 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland O S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]na:a'i]re Los Angeles raDnig;/o an | sf Bay Area
ngb"’)":s‘g?hye°“ favor cavor 82% 80% | 83% 80% 91% | 59% | 85% | 89% | 83% | 72% 79% 86% 86% 68% 88%
government offering a
health insurance plan, Oppose 16% 15% 16% 19% 7% 40% 15% 10% 14% 27% 19% 14% 13% 21% 12%
similar to Medicare,
that Americans can Don't know 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% 3% 0% 1% 11% 0%
choose to purchase
instead of private .
insurance? Unweighted n 1004 256 742 528 409 140 178 304 424 258 260 164 278 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male [ Female [ Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q60. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 84% 80% 90% 75% 76% 78% 85% 83% 80% 85%
government offering a
health insurance plan, Oppose 14% 17% 9% 24% 16% 19% 10% 17% 18% 9%
similar to Medicare,
that Americans can Don't know 2% 3% 1% 1% 8% 3% 6% 0% 1% 6%
choose to purchase
instead of private .
insurance? Unweighted n 370 633 470 377 157 192 282 523 730 272

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $‘;3fj0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

gfgb‘é":s‘g?hye“ favor  cavor 82% 79% 84% 81% 82% 79% 87% 79% | 83% 86% 76% 81%
government offering a
health insurance plan, Oppose 16% 16% 16% 13% 18% 20% 8% 20% 14% 11% 18% 19%
similar to Medicare,
that Americans can Don't know 2% 5% 0% 5% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 0%
choose to purchase
instead of private .
insurance? Unweighted n 356 422 226 416 588 702 300 367 629 198 286 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?Izrl‘lte?l E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
o ooe fhoufavoror  eavor 84% 87% | 82% 81% 87% | 67% | 83% | 88% | 86% | 76% 83% 87% 85% 82% 80%
government
:ﬁg?b'}ﬁ;;%me Oppose 15% 2% | 16% 16% 10% | 31% | 16% | 12% | 12% | 23% 16% 13% 1% 17% 20%
payments of the
earnedincome tax  pon't know 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0%
income working
families and Unweighted n 998 255 737 525 407 | 139 | 176 | 303 | 422 | 255 257 163 278 100 100

z leld Rabcl‘:thll;b;t’ Agc Ch;:dlvl ;ll “uu Uh\l:d
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
SS;;,SD: Joufavoror b vor 84% | 84% | 85% | 78% | 90% | 81% | 85% | 84% | 82% 88%
government
iy Oppose 13% | 15% | 1% | 21% | 10% | 18% | 12% | 15% | 16% 1%
payments of the
gzgﬁdﬁ;ﬁg‘:‘v’:rfax Don't know 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% | 4% 1% 2% 1%
income working
families and Unweighted n 368 629 469 374 155 190 | 280 [ 521 725 271
- Educatior income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
High school Some College Under $20,000 to " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $‘;3fj0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

,?S;;,E: Joufavoror b ior 82% 86% 84% 85% 83% 82% 88% 75% | 88% 80% 86% 83%
government
i Oppose 15% 13% 16% 15% 15% 18% 9% 21% | 12% 18% 1% 16%
payments of the
§':‘;2§‘1;??§3‘;_‘“ Don't know 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1%
income working
Ifgmc:gﬁ aalrslg Unweighted n 354 419 225 413 585 697 299 364 627 196 284 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifar;ltergl ér;rl:or;ge Los Angeles Ora[?ig;IoSan SF Bay Area
ngb‘:,v:s‘g?hye°;‘egi"rg[ Favor 65% 73% | 60% 51% 65% | 38% | 67% | 71% | 69% | 53% 68% 65% 63% 64% 60%
government providing
a guaranteed income, Oppose 33% 26% 38% 47% 31% 62% 33% 28% 29% 47% 31% 34% 33% 36% 40%
sometimes called a
Iniversa) Basic Don't k 29% 1% 29% 2% 3% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 2% | ox 1% 0% 5% 1% 0%
ncome,’ of about on now (J (4 (J (J (J (] (J (J (] (J (J (J (J (J (J
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether , yeighted n 998 256 736 523 404 | 140 | 177 | 302 | 420 | 258 260 163 278 99 98
or not they work?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
S et rrol  Favor 69% | 62% | 74% | 52% | 70% | 71% | 76% | 54% | 60% 7%
government providing
a guaranteed income, QOppose 28% 37% 23% 47% 30% 28% | 20% | 46% 38% 22%
sometimes called a
'Universal Basic § o o o o o o o o o o
Income,’ of about Don't know 4% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1%
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether y,yeighted n 367 | 630 469 374 | 155 | 192 | 281 | 518 724 272
or not they work?
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $:8?0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Ratired
S o avor Favor 69% 58% 66% 70% 60% 61% | 74% 49% | 72% 70% 66% 75% 50%
government providing
a guaranteed income, Oppose 28% 41% 34% 28% 38% 38% 24% 48% 27% 30% 32% 21% 49%
sometimes called a
Jniversal Basic Don't k 39% 0% 0% 29 29 1% 39% 39% 1% 0% 1% 39% 1%
ncome,' of about on now (] o (] (] o (] o o (] o (] 0 0
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether y, yeighted n 354 418 226 416 582 697 299 365 625 152 197 285 362
or not they work?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Q63. Do you favor or  Favor 73% 71% 75% 69% 78% | 62% | 78% | 82% | 73% | 66% 73% 76% 76% 59% 79%
oppose a policy that
would expand local Oppose 25% 29% 24% 29% 19% 38% 21% 17% 25% 34% 27% 24% 20% 41% 21%
government’s
authority to enact rent Don't know 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
control on residential )
property? Unweighted n 1000 254 740 526 406 140 179 303 422 258 259 162 277 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q63. Do you favor or  Fayor 71% 75% 7% 71% | 70% | 72% | 72% | 74% 72% 7%
oppose a policy that
would expand local Oppose 26% 24% 20% 28% 29% 27% 25% 25% 26% 23%
government’s
authority to enact rent Don't know 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%
control on residential )
property? Unweighted n 368 631 467 376 157 193 279 521 727 271

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $‘;3fj0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q63. Do you favor or  Favor 76% 69% 73% 76% 70% 73% 74% 61% 79% 81% 64% 75%
oppose a policy that
would expand local Oppose 22% 30% 26% 23% 27% 26% 24% 36% 21% 17% 33% 25%
government’s
authority to enact rent Don't know 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0%
control on residential i
property? Unweighted n 355 420 225 415 585 700 298 366 626 199 285 363

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Sg;bggggglﬁy’t[]g{ Favor 76% 5% | 7% 74% 85% | 57% | 78% | 84% | 78% | 65% 71% 7% 76% 74% 81%
would increase the
current minimum wage Oppose 23% 25% 23% 25% 15% | 43% | 21% | 15% | 21% | 35% 28% 23% 22% 26% 19%
from $15 per hour to
$16 in 2024 and Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
subsequently by $1
el Sl Unweighted n 1002 256 | 740 525 408 | 140 | 177 | 303 | 423 | 258 260 162 278 100 101
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
33:65: g;gﬁ;‘;{l o Favor 76% | 76% | 78% | 69% | 83% | 72% | 79% | 77% 74% 80%
would increase the
current minimum wage Oppose 23% 24% 21% 30% 17% 26% 21% 22% 25% 20%
from $15 per hour to
$16 in 2024 and Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
subsequently by $1
f::i‘hlg?;;g;*u it Unweighted n 371 630 468 376 | 158 | 193 | 281 [ 521 730 270

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $‘;3fj0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

333;,5: gggﬁz;‘;; o Favor 75% 75% 80% 76% 76% 75% 78% 72% | 78% 74% 80% 75% 74%
would increase the
current minimum wage Oppose 24% 25% 20% 22% 24% 25% 21% 28% 21% 25% 18% 25% 25%
from $15 per hour to
$16 in 2024 and Don't know 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
subsequently by $1
f::chh%‘;ag;g)}" it Unweighted n 356 420 226 415 587 702 298 365 630 152 198 285 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland lo) S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]n::::i]re Los Angeles raDnig;/oan SF Bay Area
; 1g problem ¢ ¢ o (] o ] (] o ] (] ¢ ( (] (] 0
Q65. How big of Bi bl 47Y% 44% 50% 51% 62% | 28% | 46% | 62% | 45% | 36% 46% 33% 56% 47% 53%
. How big of a
pr o?}esm Js raciem in §:;gfg:,':a‘ ofa 37% 4% | 34% 30% 31% | 35% | 38% | 32% | 39% | 37% 33% 48% 27% 38% 36%
e U.S. today? Is it a
big |c>r02k=im,f Small problem 12% 14% 11% 12% 4% | 22% | 12% | 5% 14% | 17% 16% 12% 13% 11% 7%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% | 15% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 10% 5% % 3% 4% 2%
prog:em,atzra?lgt a Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
robiem [
P Unweighted n 1009 258 743 528 409 140 179 304 425 258 260 165 281 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q65. How big of Big problem 43% | 51% 45% 42% | 60% | 48% | 50% | 46% 47% 49%
. How big of a
problem is racism In §;’;{‘ng:,’,‘3‘ ofa 37% | 36% | 44% | 35% | 25% | 37% | 34% | 37% | 37% 36%
e U.S. today? Isita
big |1>roﬁltim,f Small problem 15% 10% 10% 16% | 1% | 13% | 13% | 12% 12% 13%
problem. a emall Notaproblematall | 5% | 3% 1% | 7% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 5% 4% 2%
p:gg:zrmn,atzrarlrlgt a Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 372 636 473 378 158 194 283 524 734 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁ::l:ggn Graduate $20,000 $'zgdo%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q65. How big of Big problem 43% 51% 52% 51% 44% 46% 50% 44% 49% 48% 43% 52% 45%
. How big of a
problem s racism in ﬁf;’f,f;‘ﬂ,’a‘ ofa 40% 33% 35% 37% 36% 35% 40% 41% | 34% 33% 43% 34% 36%
e U.S. today? Is it a
big progle;m,f Small problem 14% 12% 9% 8% 16% 15% 8% 12% 13% 14% 14% 10% 13%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5%
p:gg:gm,at:ra?lgt a Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 358 425 226 417 592 704 302 369 631 154 201 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?Izrl‘lte?l E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
'QGtGH V\Ilastttlx%rr atime Yes 20% 23% 17% 10% 15% 17% 19% 20% 19% 21% 18% 14% 26% 21% 23%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 80% 76% 83% 89% 84% 83% 81% 79% 80% 79% 82% 86% 73% 79% 76%
m;’a‘i"r’ﬁ;gtt;e:;f‘l’olace Not applicable 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 1% | o% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
of work because of Don’t know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
your racial or ethnic
background? Unweighted n 1006 257 742 527 408 140 179 304 423 258 259 165 280 99 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q66. Was there a time Yes 19% 20% 23% 14% 22% 32% 24% 9% 16% 30%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 81% 79% 76% 85% 78% 68% 74% 91% 84% 68%
m;’a‘i"r’ﬁ,";tt;e:;f‘:ﬂace Not applicable 0% 1% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0%
of work because of Don’t know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
your racial or ethnic
background? Unweighted n 371 634 471 378 157 194 281 524 733 271
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
! Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
I N N | R R
only egﬁc:t%gn Graduate $20,000 $28?0%r0 ative | Naturalized | Own ent employed employed employed etired
‘QGtGH V\Ilastttlxerle atime Yes 21% 18% 19% 19% 20% 19% 21% 14% 22% 34% 20% 25% 6%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 78% 81% 81% 80% 80% 80% 78% 85% 7% 66% 79% 74% 93%
m;’a‘i’:{ﬁ;gtt;e:;f‘:ﬂace Not applicable 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
of work because of Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
your racial or ethnic
background? Unweighted n 357 423 226 415 591 703 301 368 630 154 200 286 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q67.H hd A great deal 33% 27% 38% 38% 46% 21% 37% 49% 27% 29% 27% 27% 39% 20% 58%
you think that racial A fair amount 38% 40% | 37% 34% 42% | 24% | 38% | 35% | 47% | 28% 42% 41% 37% 42% 20%
and ethnic Not too much 21% 25% 19% 20% 10% 38% 19% 12% 23% 27% 23% 22% 18% 26% 18%
d t
Iscrimination
contributes to Not at all 7% 7% 7% 8% 2% 17% 7% 5% 3% 15% 7% 9% 6% 11% 4%
?t?ignc%Tirft:;gquamy in pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 1008 258 743 528 409 140 179 304 425 258 260 165 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q67. H hd A great deal 32% 34% 25% 32% 49% 35% 33% 33% 35% 28%
you think that racial A fair amount 38% | 39% | 47% | 37% | 24% | 42% | 41% | 33% | 36% 43%
3!1d e_th_nict_ Not too much 24% | 19% 21% 20% | 23% | 16% | 20% | 25% 21% 23%
Iscrimination
ntri ot at al o (] ¢ (] (] ¢ ] (] ¢ (
contributes to N ] 6% 8% 6% 10% 4% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5%
?r(\:ignc%rﬂirft:;gqua“ty in pon't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 372 635 472 378 158 194 283 524 733 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁggtgign Graduate $20,000 $:3do%ro Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q67.H hd A great deal 29% 34% 46% 36% 31% 36% 29% 27% 36% 37% 30% 34% 33%
you think that racial A fair amount 41% 36% 34% 36% 41% 38% 39% 1% | 37% 39% 43% 39% 34%
g!‘d e_th_"ict_ Not too much 21% 25% 15% 20% 22% 18% 26% 24% 19% 19% 15% 23% 26%
Iscrimination
contributes to Not at all 9% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 11% 4% 7%
?t?ignc%Tirft:;gquamy in pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 358 424 226 416 592 704 302 369 631 154 200 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area

very involved 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 1% 7% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 9%
Q68. First, how about 50 yhat involved 27% 29% | 26% 21% 23% | 27% | 29% | 26% | 25% | 33% 36% 31% 21% 31% 17%
working on local
issues and not involved 69% 66% 70% 69% 72% 65% 70% 67% 72% 62% 61% 68% 75% 65% 74%
e ooy Are you ... Don't know 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 1008 258 743 528 409 140 179 304 425 258 260 165 280 100 102

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

very involved 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4%
32%;‘;5;' - how about  somewhat involved 25% | 28% | 27% | 23% | 33% | 34% | 24% | 24% 25% 32%
issues and not involved 72% 66% 69% 72% 63% 61% 70% 73% 71% 63%
neighborhood Don't know 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
problems? Are you ...

Unweighted n 372 635 472 378 158 194 283 524 733 273

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to i o
ngl;l)ﬁ:;hool egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn (gggﬁg?e $gro‘%%'b $l¢118f‘0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent equglg;g?i :nigltt;;;z emglztyed Retired

very involved 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4%
32‘:[“';‘;5;' - how about s omewhat involved 25% 31% 25% 30% 25% 28% 25% 23% | 29% 31% 29% 28% 22%
iss.ues and not involved 71% 64% 68% 65% 72% 67% 72% 75% 66% 62% 68% 67% 75%
ey Are you .. Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 358 424 226 416 592 704 302 369 631 154 200 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
very involved 7% 5% 9% 10% 8% 15% 6% 6% 5% 12% 8% 3% 5% 12% 8%
69, How about  ~ somewhat involved 27% 26% | 2% 27% 21% | 30% | 24% | 34% | 24% | 26% 31% 28% 23% 25% 36%
charity work for which not involved 66% 69% 64% 63% 65% 55% 70% 59% 71% 62% 61% 69% 72% 63% 56%
you are not paid? Are ;. oy 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
you ...
Unweighted n 1006 257 743 528 409 140 179 304 425 258 258 165 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
very involved 5% 9% 5% 10% 8% 3% 7% 11% 6% 10%
Q69. Howabout  ~ somewhat involved 24% | 290% | 23% | 28% | 33% | 25% | 32% | 26% 2% 26%
charity work for which not involved 71% 62% 72% 63% 60% 73% 61% 63% 67% 63%
You are not paid? Afe pon't know 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 372 633 470 378 158 194 281 524 733 271
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to i o
ngl;l)ﬁ:;hool egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn (gggﬁg?e $gro‘%%'b $l¢118f‘0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent equglg;g?i :nigltt;;;z emglztyed Retired
very involved 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 2% 5% 8% 11%
Q69. Howabout  ~ somewhat involved 22% 26% 44% 29% 25% 30% 21% 2% | 27% 37% 32% 24% 20%
charity work fo_r which not involved 72% 65% 48% 63% 68% 62% 72% 64% 66% 61% 62% 68% 69%
Yo 2re not paid? Are pon't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 356 424 226 415 591 704 300 369 629 154 200 285 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
very important 37% 38% 37% 38% 29% 50% 38% 23% 31% 59% 33% 43% 42% 33% 41%
Q70. How important  fairly important 31% 31% 31% 24% 31% 28% 34% 26% 40% 23% 41% 36% 29% 30% 17%
;’;‘}ﬁ'ggtﬁuoﬁ’g’ Iﬁe".?'l‘s’“ not important 31% 31% 32% 38% 40% | 22% | 28% | 51% | 29% | 17% 26% 20% 29% 36% 41%
it... Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1007 258 742 527 408 140 179 304 424 258 260 164 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
very important 32% 41% 45% 26% 39% 29% 30% 47% 37% 36%
Q70. How important fairly important 34% 29% 34% 30% 28% 42% 30% 25% 29% 37%
;’;"iﬁ'sg’lfruoﬁvag religion 0t important 33% | 30% | 21% | 43% | 33% | 29% | 39% | 27% 33% 26%
it.... Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 372 634 472 378 157 194 283 523 732 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 " . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $l“‘3fjo%r0 Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
very important 42% 34% 28% 35% 39% 33% 44% 36% 37% 40% 29% 32% 47%
Q70. How important fairly important 33% 32% 25% 34% 29% 33% 28% 25% 34% 32% 42% 30% 24%
would you say religion ¢ ;6 rtant 25% 34% 47% 30% 32% 34% 27% 38% | 29% 27% 28% 38% 29%
is in your own life? Is P ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
it... Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 358 423 226 416 591 703 302 369 630 154 200 287 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
every day 29% 25% 31% 38% 38% 34% 18% 28% 29% 29% 31% 23% 37% 22% 27%
a few times a week 23% 24% 21% 22% 22% 15% 25% 18% 23% 28% 25% 18% 26% 22% 22%
Q71. How often do you once a week 8% 12% 7% 4% 4% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 13% 9% 6% 8% 8%
watch local news on  less than once a week 17% 17% 18% 15% 14% 17% 24% 18% 16% 19% 15% 20% 18% 15% 16%
television? never 23% 23% | 23% 21% 21% | 25% | 24% | 27% | 22% | 18% 17% 31% 13% 33% 28%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1008 258 743 528 409 140 179 304 425 258 260 165 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
every day 30% 27% 31% 30% 22% 13% 27% 40% 31% 22%
a few times a week 29% 18% 25% 17% 26% 19% 26% 24% 20% 30%
Q71. How often do you once a week 10% 8% 9% 6% 11% 18% 6% 2% 8% 9%
watch local news on  less than once a week | 12% 21% 18% 16% 16% 18% 16% 18% 18% 16%
television? never 19% | 26% | 16% | 30% | 25% | 32% | 25% | 16% | 23% 23%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 372 635 472 378 158 194 283 524 733 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to i i
ngI;rs“(;hool egﬂﬂggg N Gcr(a)lcliﬁg?e $gs%%5 $:8,(:)%:) Native | Naturalized Own Rent anzlglggTe?:I Enalglg;?i emylztye d Retired
every day 28% 32% 23% 27% 29% 28% 29% 35% 26% 25% 19% 22% 45%
a few times a week 26% 17% 23% 25% 21% 21% 28% 22% 23% 22% 24% 22% 23%
Q71. How often do you once a week 11% 5% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 15% 5% 13% 3%
watch local news on less than once a week 17% 20% 15% 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 18% 13% 21% 18% 16%
television? never 18% 27% 30% 24% 22% 25% 18% 21% 23% 25% 31% 25% 13%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 358 424 226 416 592 704 302 369 631 154 200 287 365

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2023

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
every day 5% 3% 6% 8% 8% 10% 1% 7% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 11%
a few times a week 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 11% 9% 6% 11% 3% 9% 7% 11%
Q72. How often do you once a week 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 2% 8% 4% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 7% 3%
read the local less than once a week 19% 15% 23% 23% 25% 20% 21% 23% 17% 21% 21% 20% 18% 18% 20%
newspaper? never 60% 65% | 58% 54% 54% | 63% | 61% | 55% | 63% | 60% 57% 68% 60% 65% 56%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1007 258 742 527 408 140 179 304 424 258 260 164 280 100 102
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
every day 5% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5%
a few times a week 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 8% 10%
Q72. How often do you once a week 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6%
read the local less than once a week | 22% 18% 21% 18% 19% 16% 26% 18% 20% 18%
newspaper? never 56% | 64% | 60% | 57% | 66% | 64% | 52% | 64% 61% 61%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 372 634 472 378 157 194 283 523 732 273
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to i i
nglézi;hool egﬁggﬂgn (;:rggig(tee $33f$%'0 $1‘1‘|(1):10%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent equglgTeZ :ni:)tlctal;/‘::l emylz;e d Retired
every day 3% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% 2% 10%
a few times a week 7% 7% 16% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 13% 12% 6% 6%
Q72. How often do you once a week 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6%
read the local less than once a week 21% 17% 19% 17% 22% 20% 19% 18% 20% 23% 20% 20% 17%
newspaper? never 61% 63% 53% 63% 58% 60% 61% 61% 60% 53% 56% 67% 61%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 358 423 226 416 591 703 302 369 630 154 200 287 364

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2023
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